



REPUBLIC OF NAURU

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES (PAYMENT AND INVESTMENT) (AMENDMENT) ACT 1978

(No. 4 of 1978)

ARRANGEMENT OF SECTIONS

Section

- 1 Short title and commencement
- 2 The principal Act
- 3 Amendment of section 11 of the principal Act
- 4 Amendment of the First Schedule to the principal Act
- 5 Amendment of the Second Schedule to the principal Act

(Faint text from the reverse side of the page, including the title 'AMENDMENT OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE PRINCIPAL ACT' and various numbered sections.)



REPUBLIC OF NAURU
AN ACT

To amend the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) Act 1968-1976.

(Certified: 1st July, 1978)

Enacted by the Parliament of Nauru as follows:

SHORT TITLE AND COMMENCEMENT

1. This Act may be cited as the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) (Amendment) Act 1978 and shall commence or be deemed to have commenced on the first day of July 1978.

THE PRINCIPAL ACT

2. (1) In this Act "the principal Act" means the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) Act 1968-1976.
(2) The principal Act as amended by this Act may be cited as the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) Act 1968-1978.

AMENDMENT OF SECTION 11 OF THE PRINCIPAL ACT

3. Section 11 of the principal Act is amended by deleting from each of subsections (1), (2), (3), (4), (5) and (8) thereof the words "eighth and ninth columns" and by inserting in lieu of those words the words and punctuation "eighth, ninth and tenth columns".

AMENDMENT OF THE FIRST SCHEDULE TO THE PRINCIPAL ACT

4. The First Schedule to the principal Act is amended—
(a) by deleting from the heading of column (9) thereof the words "and thereafter" and by inserting in lieu of those words the words "to the day immediately preceding the date of commencement of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) (Amendment) Act 1978"; and

(b) by adding thereto the following new column (10)—

	(10)
From the date of commencement of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties (Payment and Investment) (Amendment) Act 1978 and thereafter	\$1.75
	4.75
	0.50
	3.25